TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Acquisitions, LLC		04/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lee Brass Foundry, LLC
Street Address:	3560 W. Market St.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44333
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71394226	FLAGG
Serial Number:	71541532	FLAGG-FLOW
Serial Number:	77012777	LEE
Serial Number:	77553226	LEE FREE
Serial Number:	77017367	FF-W
Serial Number:	71606008	FF-A
Serial Number:	71389910	FF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302538601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-5711
Email: iplaw@brouse.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0445 71394226

\$190,00 713

900221007

Correspondent Name: Heather M. Barnes Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street Address Line 2: Suite 500 Akron, OHIO 44311-4407 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15033.54834 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather M. Barnes /Heather M. Barnes/ Signature: 04/23/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between LBC Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at P.O. Box 1229, Anniston, Alabama 36202 ("Assignor") and Lee Brass Foundry, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3560 W. Market St., Suite 300 Akron, Ohio 44333 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of several trademarks, including without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the aforementioned Trademarks, including all federal, state and common law rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all federal, state, foreign and common law rights in said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including without limitation contracting and licensing rights and any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement whether occurring before or after the effective date below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Trademark Assignment through its duly authorized representative, as of the _____ day of April, 2012.

Assignor:	Assignee:
LBC Acquisitions, LLC	Lee Brass Foundry, LLC
[signature]	[signature]
	R. Mark Hanlin [print name]
[print name]	[print name]

831549.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between LBC Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at P.O. Box 1229, Anniston, Alabama 36202 ("Assignor") and Lee Brass Foundry, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3560 W. Market St., Suite 300 Akron, Ohio 44333 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of several trademarks, including without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the aforementioned Trademarks, including all federal, state and common law rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all federal, state, foreign and common law rights in said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including without limitation contracting and licensing rights and any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement whether occurring before or after the effective date below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Trademark Assignment through its duly authorized representative, as of the 4th day of April, 2012.

Assignor:	Assignee:
LBC Acquisitions, LLC	Lee Brass Foundry, LLC
A Mil	
[signature]	[signature]
The Maring J. Chelman	
[print name]	[print name]

831549.1

ķ

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

1) FLAGG

Ê

Country: USA

Application No.: 71/394,226 Registration No.: 354,484

2) FLAGG-FLOW

Country: USA

Application No.: 71/541,532 Registration No.: 515,316

3) LEE

Country: USA

Application No.: 77/012,777 Registration No.: 3,271,130

4) LEE FREE

Country: USA

Application No.: 77/553,226 Registration No.: 3,668,595

5) FF-W

Country: USA

Application No.: 77/017,367 Registration No.: 3,271,290

6) FF-A

Country: USA

Application No.: 71/606,008 Registration No.: 548,444

7) FF LOGO

RECORDED: 04/23/2012

Country: USA

Application No.: 71/389,910 Registration No.: 351,499



TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0449